


Manufactured by: Makeblock Co., Ltd.

Address: 4th Floor, Building C3, Nanshan iPark,
N0.1001 Xueyuan Avenue, Nanshan District,
Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China

HER: R eIETHRRERAE

ks SR EILXFIEAEL001S m LB EIC3HRAE

D1.1.1_KD010473000

makeblock
education

EN
JP
FR
ES
PT
DE
RU
IT

KR
TC
NL

Quick Start Guide

DAYV IRAZ— AR
Guide de démarrage rapide
Guia deinicio rapido

Guia rapido de iniciacdo
Schnellstartanleitung
PYyKOBOZCTBO MO Havany paboTbl
Guida rapida
B2 A% 70| =
TR
Snelstartgids




Parts List | /\—YUX | | Liste des pieces détachées | Listado de piezas | Lista de pegas |

Teileliste | Cnucok pgeTanetii | Lista parti | 8 S5

==

D S A

036x1

Beam | E— L | Poutre | Viga |
Viga | Trager | Banka | Trave | & |
B2 | Balk| B2ALR

3%6 x2

Plate| 7L — i | Plaque | Placa
de| Chapa | Platte | MnacTtuHa |
Piastra | 20| E | @#F | Plaat |
EEA

01

060 x 2

Beam | E— L | Poutre | Viga |
Viga | Tréger | Banka | Trave | & |
EB¥2 | Balk | 2FLR

79 x1

PlateB| 7L — b B|Plaque B|
Placade B| Chapa B | Platte B |
MnactuHa B | Piastra B | 22/|0|E
B| &% B | Plaat B | E#ZFB

076 x4

Beam | E—L | Poutre | Viga |
Viga | Tréger | Banka | Trave | & |
EFLR | Balk | 2ALR

x6

Stiffener | #3247 | Raidisseur |
Viga de rigized | Reforgo |
Versteifung | 3nemeHT xecTkocT
u | Rinforzo | 27 | N3 |
Versteviger | HN32%5

| 47588 | Onderdelenlijst | S4iEE

092x1

Beam | E— L | Poutre | Viga |
Viga | Tréger | Banka | Trave | & |
B2 | Balk| B2ALR

3"3x1

Bracket| 754w b | Support |
Soporte de | Suporte | Halterung
| KpoHwreitH | Staffa | 222! | B
2242 | Steun | B2

016x1

Slide Beam | 251 FE—L |
Glissiére Poutre | Viga deslizante
| Viga Deslizante | Schlitten | Bbig,
BIKHas 6anka | Trave di
scorrimento | £2t0| = &l | BN &
FL2 | Schuif Straal | BHNFLER

%

M4*14 mm x5

Screws |1 | Vis | Tornillos |
Parafusos | Schraube | BuHTbi |
Viti | LEAL | 4844 | schroef | 8822

032x2

Slide Beam | 251 FE—L |
Glissiére Poutre | Viga deslizante
| Viga Deslizante | Schlitten | Bbig,
BiKHasi 6anka | Trave di
scorrimento | £2t0|= & | BENE
FLZ | Schuif Straal | FBHNFLR

e

M4*16 mm x 3

Screws | 42 L | Vis | Tornillos |
Parafusos | Schraube | BunTei |
Viti | LEA | 8845 | schroef | 8242

M4*8 mm x 15

Screws | 4L | Vis | Tornillos |
Parafusos | Schraube | BunTei |
Viti | LEA | #8%4 | schroef | 4842

e

M4*22 mm x2

Screws | 42 L | Vis | Tornillos |
Parafusos | Schraube | BunTbi |
Viti | LEA | 8844 | schroef | 8222

e

M4*10 mm x 8

Screws | 1L | Vis | Tornillos |
Parafusos | Schraube | BuHT®! |
Viti | LEA} | #8%4 | schroef | #8242

W

M4*25 mm x2
Screws |4 | Vis | Tornillos |

Parafusos | Schraube | BuHTbi |
Viti | LEAL | 4844 | schroef | 8822



M4*8+6 mm x 2

Brassstud | H5p SRy K|
Goujon en laiton | Tachuela de
latén | Pino de bronze |
Messingbolzen | /laTyHHbIVi rBO3
Ab | Perno in ottone | 85 AHE |

$AHE | Messing tap | $34%

M4 x 7
Nut| 7w b | Ecrou | Tuerca|

Porca | Mutter | Faiika | Dado |
U E | $28} | Moer | 126

03

@

M3*5 mmx 6

Headless Set Screw | A KL X
v bRL | Jeu de vis sans téte |
Juego de tornillo sin cabeza |
Parafuso de Fixagdo Sem
Cabega | Madenschraube | Haxwu
MHOM BUHT 6€3 rofioBky | Vite
senza testa | 8 =2|A 18 LEAL|
8247 | Stelbout zonder kop | #2$T

ShaftCollar | >+ 7 b H5—|
Collier d'arbre | Collar de eje de |
Colar do Eixo | Wellenman-
schette | BypT Bana | Collare
dell'albero | AFZE Zat | #HE |
Schachtkraag | 3#%&

X2

Universal Wheel | Z=/\—#)L
R4 —JL | Roue universelle |
Rueda universa | Roda Universal
| Universal-Rad | YHuBepcanbHo
e koneco | Ruota universale |
FUHA | £@% | Universeel
wiel | 2@%

©

4*7*2mmx 2

PlasticRing| 75 XFv o>y
| Anneau en plastique | Anillo
plastico de | Anel de Plastico |
Kunststoffring | Mnactmaccosoe
konbLo | Anello di plastica |
ZatAE | 8f | Plasticring |
BE

MS-1.5Ax 2

servo | #—7R | Servo | Servo de |
Servo | Servo | CepopBuraTens,
YCKOPEHWME CUNbI TSHKECTH |
Servo | M | figt# | servo | fEAL

4*T7T*3mmx7

PlasticRing| 75 XFw o) >s
| Anneau en plastique | Anillo
plastico de | Anel de Plastico |
Kunststoffring | MnacTmaccosoe
konbuo | Anello di plastica |
Z2tAE | 8 | Plasticring |
B

x1

Wrench | L >F | Clé a molette |
Llave inglesa | Chave Inglesa |
Schraubenschliissel | FaeuHbIi k
ntoy | Chiave inglese | 3l | R |
Moersleutel | 1RF

M4*56 mm x 3

D shaft| D2+ 7 b | Arbre D | Eje
D de | Eixo D|Welle D | D-an |
Albero D | D AFZLE | DA | D-as |
DA%

1.5mmx1

HEX Allen Key | 7RA#E X /{7 |
Clé hexagonale | Llave
hexagonal de | Chave Hexagonal
| Inbusschlissel | LLlecTurpaHHbi
1 kntou | Chiave esagonale | §2¢
71| m7<MIRF | Inbussleutel | A

NARF

32mmx1

Red Ball | Ly KZR—JL | Boule
rouge | Bola roja | Bola vermelha
| Rote Kuge | KpacHbiii wap |
Sfera rossa | 2t & | ATEEK |
Rode bal | &1k

2.5mmx 1

HEX Allen Key | 7RA#EZ /NF |
Clé hexagonale | Llave
hexagonal de | Chave Hexagonal
| Inbusschliissel | LiecTurpaHHsbi
i kntou | Chiave esagonale | §2t
71| 7 AIRF | Inbussleutel | A

~ARF

32mmx1

GreenBall| 7' —>HR—JL|
Boule verte | Bola verde | Bola
Verde | Griiner Ball | 3eneHbiii w
ap | Pallaverde | 221 = | & &K |
Groene Bal | 21k

20cmx 1

Connection Cable | ##t7 — 7L
| Cable de connexion | Cable de
conexion | Cabo de ligagdo |
Verbindungskabel | Ka6ens |
Cavo di connessione | 124 | &
45 | Aansluitkabel | &4

04



Tools Instructions | *Y—JL®D&HEA | Instructions pour les outils | Instrucciones de herramienta
| Instrugdes das Ferramentas | Anweisungen zu den Werkzeugen | IHCTPYKUMSI K MHCTPYMeH
Tam | Istruzioni per gli strumenti | =7 X|& | BT A | Gereedschap Instructies | £ TA

05

Servo Parts | #—7R/Y—" | Pieces de servo | Piezas servo | Pegas do Servo | Servoteile | e
Tanu cepopuraTens | Parti del servo | ME £ | fEt&HEC(F | Servo Onderdelen | REHER 1

06



Robotic arm | 7wk 7—L | Bras robotique | Brazo robdtico | Brago robético | Roboterarm | @ | |
Po6oTu3npoBaHHas pyka | Braccio robotico | 22 | ## | Robot arm | HHE ‘ <1 emmmp <2 (o < GWWM4X8mm

07



09

(o x4 [lmﬂﬂﬂmmﬂﬂmmxsmm
11

(oo < 2 '\|I||||||||Illll|||||||||IIl|||||||||||Iil||| M4 X 16 mm
1:1

@ |y

10



IR v 16 e

)

12

11



14



<1 @ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂ]mx 10mm
g,

16




® d
[IMMMUM“”"‘“‘ ¢x1 | q X1 x 1 [Iﬂmmmmnmxmmm
1 1
1:1 1 1 1:1

®

o
E

:

@9 =»

I

I
S

(

17 18



7 E 25 Xl;Xli\Xz
v |X25'X5 ! :

19

20



21

x1§¢llllb><1i[p1mmmmmm ><2§ X 2 i x 1 i ' X1 @WWMXBmm

© : : |
x1  cxmmmD <1 @ x1 [l][ﬂl]ﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂ]ﬂm]ﬂXI M4 X 10 mm
| | | 11

22



23

N <2 !‘!JHHH”H\HH||”H\HH"HH\|\|||\HH\||||HH||H||HHH||H M4 X 25
1:1 LY

S
)

T
)

24






28




Wiring Guide | BE4% /i K | Guide de cablage | Guia de cableado | Guia do Cabeamento |
Verdrahtungsanleitung | PykoBogcTBo no npoBogke | Guida al cablaggio | 41 7}0| = | 343
53| | Bedrading | %4435/

29

Surveying robot | #Z O7Rw k | Robot d'inspection | Robot de inspeccion | Robd de
inspeccao | Inspektions roboter | UHcnekuymoHHbIN po6oT | Robot di ispezione | &8 22
B33 A | Inspectierobot | 1A 28 A

&

30



[lﬂﬂ[[[mﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ]m X 8 mm
1:1

32




® = - '
|vxz @ B
1 1
1 1

4
4

33



T [[mmmmmmxmmm
11

36



® Ry 2 [Iummmmxmmm
1:1

38



39

Wiring Guide | 24271 K | Guide de cablage | Guia de cableado | Guia do Cabeamento |
Verdrahtungsanleitung | PykoBogcTteo no nposogke | Guida al cablaggio | HiM 7}0| = | ##4%
53| | Bedrading | #4415/

40



Robotic carrier | O7Rw k#+1)7 | Transporteur robotique | Portador robético | Portador

robotico | Roboter trager | TpaHcnopTHbI po6oT | Vettore robotico | +4 22
Robotdrager | E5#iH138 A

41

EEIHEEA |

42



|

Q x2 EIMMmesmm
11

|

®

44

43



45

(MO M x 25 mm

1:1

9

(@@

@000

0

=
D
=
 J
&
 J
=
D

Q)0

[ GlONDNONDONC

‘1‘1 Y, x2

1:1 1:1

46



Q)

47

48



|
I
a X1 % X 1 M4 X 16 mm
I
| 11

49

50



Wiring Guide | BB48HT K
Verdrahtungsanleitung | PykoBogcTBo no npoBogke | Guida al cablaggio | 41 7}0| £ | 343
53| | Bedrading | #%4&35/

Guide de c3blage | Guia de cableado | Guia do Cabeamento |

51

Caution:

Recommended for children of ages 8+.

Not suitable for children under ages 3.
Children need to be accompanied by adults
when using the product.

To avoid damage as a result of falling down,
please don't put the product on the edges of
high places.

To avoid the product damage, please don't
disassemble, repair or modify this product
yourself.

To avoid the product damage or safety
incidents, please don't place this product in
water, fire, environments of humidity or
high temperature.

Please check the wires, plugs, housings or
other parts periodically and stop using them
if any damage has been found until they are
well repaired.

Do not rotate the servo hub forcibly, or the
servo may be damaged.

EBLTCES LW

8 LDEFRICHEEIDTT,
SBUTOBEFHRICITELTVEE Ao
FRNMERTBBEIRIAADHERVDIHBET
ED
ETICKZBEEERT BT-HIC. B VSO
(LR ZEBHBVTEE L,
HROBRGEERITZIHIC.BDTIORRE
DERLIEDABELID BELIED LB VT
TN,

WROBIECRE LOERZ#IT B KR
REKCARGER BBORBICEN BVTC
230,
FUROERBEEEZBI3REDRETO
EAPREBIRILBVTESI L,

RER I EROKIRE BT L TEG LT
T

B TSI NID VT EISEIRIC AR LR
BEHERINERIETDICBEINSETHE
AZERIELT SV,
H—HRNTZEBICEERIER VTS VY
—ROBRIETBBNDBDET,

Attention:

Recommandé pour les enfants de 8 ans et
plus.

Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3
ans.

Les enfants doivent étre accompagnés par
des adultes lorsqu'ils utilisent le produit.
Afin d'éviter tout dommage en cas de chute,
veuillez ne pas poser le produit sur les bords
des lieux élevés.

Pour éviter d'endommager le produit,
veuillez ne pas démonter, réparer ou
modifier ce produit vous-méme.

Pour éviter d'endommager le produit ou de
provoquer des incidents de sécurité,
veuillez ne pas placer ce produit dans 'eau,
le feu, des environnements humides ou a
haute température.

Veuillez vérifier périodiquement les fils, les
fiches, les boitiers ou les autres piéces et
cesser de les utiliser si vous constatez des
dommages jusqu'a ce qu'ils soient bien
réparés.”

Ne pas faire tourner le moyeu du servo de
force, ou le servo pourrait étre endommagé.

52



Precaucion:

Recomendado para nifios de mas de 8 afios.

No es adecuado para nifios menores de 3
afios.

Los nifios deben estar acompafiados por
adultos cuando usen el producto.

Para evitar dafios por caidas, por favor no
coloque el producto en los bordes de
lugares altos.

Para evitar el dafio del producto, por favor
no desmonte, repare o modifique este
producto usted mismo.

Para evitar dafios en el producto o
incidentes de seguridad, no coloque este
producto en agua, fuego, ambientes
himedos o de alta temperatura.

Por favor, compruebe periédicamente los
cables, enchufes, carcasas u otras piezasy
deje de utilizarlos si se encuentra algtin
dafio hasta que estén bien reparados.

No gire el eje servo de manera brusca, o se
puede dafiar el servo.

53

Cuidado:

Recomendado para criangas com mais de 8
anos de idade.

N&o adequado para criangas com idade
inferior a 3 anos.

As criangas precisam de ser acompanhadas
por adultos quando utilizam o produto.
Para evitar danos como resultado de
quedas, ndo colocar o produto nas bordas
de locais altos.

Para evitar danos no produto, por favor ndo
desmonte, repare ou modifique este
produto vocé mesmo.

Para evitar danos no produto ou incidentes
de seguranga, por favor ndo coloque este
produto em 4gua, fogo, ambientes de
humidade ou temperatura elevada.

Por favor, verificar periodicamente os fios,
fichas, caixas ou outras pecas e deixar de os
utilizar se forem encontrados quaisquer
danos até que sejam bem reparados."

N&o gire o cubo do servo a forca ou podera
danifica-lo.

Vorsicht:

Empfohlen fir Kinder ab 8 Jahren.

Nicht geeignet fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren.
Kinder miissen bei der Anwendung des
Produkts von Erwachsenen begleitet
werden.

Um Schaden durch Herunterfallen zu
vermeiden, legen Sie das Produkt bitte nicht
auf die Rénder von hohen Stellen.

Um Schaden am Produkt zu vermeiden,
zerlegen, reparieren oder modifizieren Sie
das Produkt bitte nicht selbst.

Um Schaden am Produkt oder Sicherhe-
itsvorfalle zu vermeiden, stellen Sie dieses
Produkt bitte nicht in Wasser, Feuer, feuchte
Umgebungen oder hohe Temperaturen.
Bitte tiberpriifen Sie die Kabel, Stecker,
Gehéuse oder andere Teile regelmaRig und
verwenden Sie sie nicht weiter, wenn
Schéaden festgestellt wurden, bis sie gut
repariert sind.

Drehen Sie die Servonabe nicht gewaltsam,
da sonst das Servo beschadigt werden
kann.

BHumaHue!

PekomeHpyeTcs Ans aeTelt cTaplue 8 ner.
He nogxoauT ans geten mnaguwe 3 net.

Mpv ncnonb3oBaHWUM N3[eNns feTU AOMKH
bl HAXOANTBLCS MOA HaA30POM B3POC/bIX.

Bo n3bexaHune NnoBpexaeHnii BCneacTane n
afeHUs He pacrnonaraiiTe U3fenue Ha Kpato
BbICOKVX NPeAMETOB.

Bo nsbexaHvie NoBpexaeHns U3fenus He B
bINONHAWTE ero pa36opKy, PEMOHT 1AW MOA,
nbuKaLmMo caMocTonTeNbHO.

Mpv 06HapyXeHnn Kaknx-nmbo nospexpae
HUIA NpeKpaLianTe X UCNOMb30BaHWeE [0 Te
X op, MOKa OHW He ByAyT Haanexatum obp
a30M OTPEMOHTUPOBAHbI.

He noBopayuunBaiiTe BTy/IKy cepBoaBuratens
C NPUNOXEHNEM YCUNS, B TPOTUBHOM CNyYy
ae MOXeT BO3HUKHYTb NOBPeX/eHNe cepBo
aBuratens.

Attenzione:

Consigliato ai bambini dagli 8 anniin su.
Non adatto a bambini di eta inferiore ai 3
anni.

| bambini devono essere accompagnati da
adulti quando usano il prodotto.

Per evitare danni dovuti alla caduta, si prega
di non mettere il prodotto sui bordi di luoghi
alti.

Per evitare danni al prodotto, si prega di non
smontare, riparare o modificare il prodotto
da soli.

Si prega di controllare periodicamente i fili,
le spine, gli alloggiamenti o altre parti e di
smettere di usarli se sono stati riscontrati
danni fino a quando non sono ben riparati.
Non ruotare il servo hub con forza,
altrimenti il servo potrebbe danneggiarsi.

F9:

8 Ml 0]&f2] of2I0|7t A& S| 0l Z{RtRtLIC.
3 Al Ojgke] of2io| 7t At |0ll= RAERLICE
Of2I0|7t HIEE ArEE moll= 4olo| FHofl e
2A0{0F gfL|Ct.
otz Qlot 242 YA[SH| 28l HIEE &2
RO| JHgR2|0f FX| DHIAIL.
HE &4 SR8t 2o MES =Y 23, 2
= HESHX| OHYAIR.
HE &H0|LE o AL E WX[SHY| 2l MIZS
2, 2, 0Lt 229 #Fol| FX| apyAlL.

g HEE FIIHez

27t 2tz d

ot

r
0
T
o

bHT

> o
nE
ry
il

.:.
ME SEE 2[5t 2 TAIFIX] Ot M2t

b E o AFLICH

54



ARFEE:

BEAERNEREFRS 8 BRI L.
RERTSRM 3 BREUTREER.
REFERFARR T EREER.
SARETERFERNETSRESE, BREE
iR,

SAMEITRE EEREAER, BREME
LEE (N

SRR ERRER K A RN ERIRIE S,
BREMERNEN S EREEL,
ERE R . SRS A MR ARSI
1, FRBIREEE LA, BEERERT.
SBMANIHEFARE, LRRIRFARE.

55

Voorzichtig::

Aanbevolen voor kinderen vanaf 8 jaar.

Niet geschikt voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar.
Kinderen moeten worden begeleid door
volwassenen bij het gebruik van het
product.

Om schade als gevolg van het vallen te
voorkomen, dient u het product niet op de
randen van hoge plaatsen te plaatsen.

Om schade aan het product te voorkomen,
mag u dit product niet zelf demonteren,
repareren of aanpassen.

Om schade aan het product of veiligheidsin-
cidenten te voorkomen, dient u dit product
niet te plaatsen in water, brand, een
vochtige omgeving of op hoge temperatuur.
Controleer de draden, stekkers, behuizingen
of andere onderdelen regelmatig en stop
met het gebruik ervan als er schade is
geconstateerd, totdat ze goed zijn
gerepareerd.”

Draai de servo naaf niet met geweld rond,
anders kan de servo beschadigd worden.

ARED:

B R EAEFR8E S M L.

A= MMSRMHIA S LT LEEA.
JVEIBTE R AR R T A4 Mo
BREFEFFRNETERODE, BREE
HitFo

EMEITIREN A RSB AT f, B RE M
(N

EMEAF @R E T K A RN SR ET,
BRIEM mERE EREFEK,
FRIESY A= i T AT, SOMERH R IR U
Fi&#.

ERE B EL IR EMB R REHR
I, RIIRBS RS LL A, EE B E 58T

B R TIAREREN, B RIE AT

Access User Manual at | BUREREBE ZANF §5ICI1E. FeEDQRIA—RERF v LTLET VY|
Trouvez le manuel d'utilisation a | Encuentre el manual de uso en | Encontre o Manual do

Usuario em | Benutzerhandbuch finden Sie unter | Bbl MOXeTe HanT PyKOBOACTBO MO/b30

BaTens no agpecy | Trova il manuale d'uso su | CFSO|A At
Gebruiksaanwijzing vindt u op | #3555 BA

education.makeblock.com/help/mbot2-add-on-kit

g 4%

M %7| | SERREERRE |






